X111-019

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

April 20, 2020

MEMORANDUM

:

FOR

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 27 March 2020 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer JOSELITO B. CABALLERO, Surigao Del Sur 1**st **District Engineering Office,** for the **modification** of the project under FY 2020 GAA, to wit;

As per GAA/Original			As Modified		
		Project	Description		
UACS No. 30010720 Project ID: P004446					
Local Program – Floc Control Structures / Fa Program Construction of Seav Surigao del Sur	cilities - Local Infra	structure	Local Program – Flood Structures / Facilities - Program Construction of Seawa del Sur	Local Infrastructure	
Jungdo der odi			E Manula/		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
Type of Work/ Physical Target CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure /	Unit Cost	P 49.500M		Unit Cost P 258.350T/lm	Estimated Cost
Physical Target CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation	Unit Cost 		Physical Target CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure /		

Quantification / derivation of physical target based on the approved plan and as per Program of Work.

The derived unit cost is based on Approved Program of Work (POW) and Detailed Unit Price Analysis.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended. Any with the Mens radies of which the said project is in order;

DIMAS S. SOGUILON, CESO I Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/DSS

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary